ZEPPELINSTRASSE  19 · D- 82205 GILCHING
PHONE +49-8105-778090 · FAX +49-8105-778099 · http://www.lcd-module.de
EA KIT320-8Aug. 2004
5,7" LCD CONTROL PANEL
WITH TOUCH PANEL
w. connector for
dotmatrix LCD
EA KIT320-8CTP

* MENUS AND BAR GRAPH CAN BE SET BY TOUCH
* DOT-MATRIX DISPLAY CAN BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY AS SECONDARY DISPLAY
ORDER DESIGNATION
320x240 DOTS 5.7" WITH CFL ILLUMINATION, BLUE NEGATIVE EA KIT320-8CTP
AS ABOVE, BUT WITHOUT TOUCH PANEL EA KIT320-8C
320x240 DOTS,  WHITE LED ILLUMINATION, POSITIVE MODE, FSTN EA KIT320-8LWTP
AS ABOVE FSTN, BUT WITHOUT TOUCH PANEL EA KIT320-8LW
OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES
SUPPLY +9..35V= INSTEAD OF +5V= EA OPT-9/35V
RS-422 INTERFACE INSTEAD OF RS-232 EA OPT-RS4224
OPTOCOUPLER ONBOARD FOR 8 INPUTS AND OUTPUTS EA OPT-OPTO16
ALUMINUM MOUNTING BEZEL, ANODIZED MATT BLACK EA 0FP320-8SW
ALUMINUM MOUNTING BEZEL, ANODIZED BLUE EA 0FP320-8BL
CABLE (1.5m) FOR CONNECTING TO 9-PIN SUB-D (RS-232 FEMALE) EA KV24-9B
FLOPPY DISK FOR MACRO PROGRAMMING (PC WIN95/98/2K) EA DISK320
 2
EA KIT320-8
*) also available at http://www.lcd-module.de/deu/disk/disk320.zip
GENERAL
The EA KIT320 is a fully assembled control and operating unit with a variety of integrated functions.
The display has very compact dimensions and offers excellent super-twist contrast, which means the
unit can be put into operation immediately. It is controlled via the standard RS-232 or RS-422
interface. In addition to complete graphics routines for display output, the operating unit also contains
a wide variety of fonts.
Graphics commands similar to high-level language are used for programming. There is no longer any
need for the time-consuming programming of character sets and graphics routines. The ease of use
offered by macros and input via touch panel make it a real power display.
HARDWARE
The operating unit is designed to work with an operating voltage of +5V. A supply voltage of 9..35V
is also possible. Serial asynchronous data transfer is carried out in RS-232 or RS-422 format. The
transmission format is set permanently to 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, and no parity. Rates between
2,400 baud and 115,200 baud can be selected by means of DIP switches. RTS and CTS handshake
lines are available.
Data format:
TOUCH PANEL
The EA KIT320-8CTP and -8LWTP versions are equipped with an integrated touch panel. You can
make entries and menu or bar graph settings by touching the display. The labeling of the „keys“ is